502031381 08/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanford Lang	02/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insynergy Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	4705 Laurel Canyon Blvd., Suite 205	
City:	Studio City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: marcus@rissolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marcus Risso

Address Line 1: 8055 W. Manchester Ave., Suite 600A Address Line 4: Playa Del Rey, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INSYNERGY001-D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus Risso

Total Attachments: 1

 $source \verb|=ASSIGNMENTSIGNED| \# page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0494 Attorney Docket: INSYNERGY001-D Invention Title: HAIR DRYER HOLDER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sanford Lang of 5120 Whitsett Ave., Valley Village, CA 91607, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful design improvements in HAIR DRYER HOLDER (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for a United States Design Patent is being filed, and/or for which Assignors are making or may make a foreign application for intellectual or industrial property protection under the appropriate body of law corresponding to that foreign jurisdiction.

WHEREAS, Insynergy Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America and having a place of business at 4705 Laurel Canyon Blvd., Suite 205, Studio City, California, 91607, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to. Patents. designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent Offices and the equivalent offices at foreign countries, to issue to the Assignee, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial property rights in the Invention, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which United States and foreign Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign Patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaing and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights in it, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand. at Studio City, California.

RECORDED: 08/21/2012

PATENT

REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0495